02-16-2000 FORK PTO-1598 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET 1-31-40 Patent and Trademark Office 101268897 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Leon F. Barry Celotex Corporation 1-18-00 Robert W. Simpson Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Inc. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 4010 Boy Scout Blvd. **Assignment** Merger One Metro Center Security Agreement Change of Name \_State: FL ZIP: 33607 Other \_ City: Tampa Execution Date: 1/12/00Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(8) B. Patent No.(s) 09/186,197 Filed: 11/04/98 Additional numbers attached? Type ANo Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Charles W. Vanecek Name: Celotex Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: \_ One Metro Center ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4010 Boy Scout Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 10-0627 ,ZIP:\_33607 City: Tampa State:  $\__{ ext{FL}}^{ ext{FL}}$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 02/16/2000 TTOH11 00000100 100627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles W. Vanesch
Signature Charles W. Vanecek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

> PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0020

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS: Leon F. Barry, 7251 11<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33710; Robert W. Simpson, 1206 Markley Drive, Largo, Florida 33770.

INVENTION: METHOD FOR THE CONTINUOUS MANUFACTURE OF PLASTIC FOAM

ASSIGNEE: Celotex Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 4010 Boy Scout Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33607.

WHEREAS, we, the above named assignors, with residences as above identified, have invented a certain new and useful invention as above noted; and

WHEREAS, the above named assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

11

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration by us received from said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee. its successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest in and to our said invention disclosed in application for Letters Patent in the United States, entitled METHOD FOR THE CONTINUOUS MANUFACTURE OF PLASTIC FOAM, filed the 4th day of November 1998, under Serial No. 09/186,197, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be issued for said invention in the United States together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the right to apply for and receive Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, the same to be filed by and secured in its own name or in the name of any person, firm or corporation designated by said assignee, and we do hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives to execute all papers necessary to the prosecution of application for Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States, to execute any assignment or other paper necessary to vest in our said assignee, or other as our said assignee may direct, title of our invention in countries foreign to the United States and to assist our said assignee in prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and upon request to execute any and all necessary or desirable divisional, continuation, renewal, substitute, and reissue patent applications in the United States or any foreign country for said invention or parts of the same and assignments thereof to said assignee, its successors and assigns, or other as our said assignee may direct, all expense incident thereto to be borne by said assignee; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding officers of foreign governments to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0021

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we, Leon F. Barry and Robert W. Simpson, have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Leon F. Barry

Robert W. Simpson

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

I, Dolokes D SEALS , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby verify that the above named inventors, LEON F. BARRY and ROBERT W. SIMPSON, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this 12<sup>TH</sup> day of JANUARY 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MY C

Dolores D. Seals
MY COMMISSION # CC542534 EXPIRES
March 25, 2000
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE INC.

**RECORDED: 01/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0022